502460153 08/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Haisheng Wang	08/08/2013
Xue Dong	08/08/2013
Cheng Li	08/08/2013
Xiaoliang Ding	08/08/2013
Hongjuan Liu	08/08/2013
Shengji Yang	08/08/2013
Weijie Zhao	08/08/2013
Yingming Liu	08/08/2013
Tao Ren	08/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 8 Xihuanzhonglu, BDA	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100176	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13967952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126436500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: -212-643-7000

Email: MALMONTE@SILLSCUMMIS.COM
Correspondent Name: SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

PATENT

REEL: 031020 FRAME: 0106

.H \$40.00 1396/93

502460153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10110002.US01.019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Miller	
Signature:	/Charles E. Miller/	
Date:	08/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031020 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Haisheng WANG, Xue DONG, Cheng LL, Xiaoliang DING, Hongjuan LIU, Shengji YANG, Weijie ZHAO, Yingming LIU and Tao REN (ASSIGNOR), named below, is the inventor of the invention described and claimed in a patent application under the title "IN-CELL TOUCH PANEL" yet to be filed (hereinafter "Invention").

WHEREAS. it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and BEIJING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having an address at No.8 Xihuanzhonglu, BDA, Beijing 100176, China (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including all of ASSIGNOR'S U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, pursuant to this Assignment, hereby distributes, assigns, conveys and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including all patents and patent applications, and to the inventions therein disclosed and claimed and to all international priority rights relating thereto throughout the world, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue and/or recover for the past, present and future infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications outside of the U.S., and to claim priority of patent applications pursuant to the Paris Convention, to ASSIGNEE and to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Invention Assignment.

Date Sug. 08, 2013	Hoisheng WANG Haisheng WANG
Date	Haisheng WANG
Date	Xue DONG
A . A . >	
Date Aug, o 8, sol3	Cheng LI
Bate	Cheng LI
Aug, od, 2013	Xiaoliang DING
Date	Xiaoliang DING

2148281 v1

PATENT

REEL: 031020 FRAME: 0108

Ay. 08,2013	Hongjuan LIV
Date	Hongjuan LIU
Date Date	Shengi YANG
Aug. 08, 202	Weijie 2HAO
Date	Weijie ZHAO
Date Aug. 08, 2013	Yingming LIU
	Yingming LIU
Aug. 18, 2913	Too RIA
Date	Tao REN

2148281 vl

RECORDED: 08/15/2013

PATENT REEL: 031020 FRAME: 0109